Change Order No. 01

Project Name: North Travis County MUD #5 Water Distribution Project

Owner’s Project No.:

Project Owner and Address: City of Pflugerville

Date of Issuance:

100 E. Main Street
PO BOX 589
Pflugerville, TX 78691-0589

Project Contractor and Address: Prota Construction Inc & Prota Inc, JV Date of Contract:
P.O. Box 342195

Austin, TX 78734

Contract Period: 180 days

It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows;

Add/Deduct from Change in Change in
Item # | Description Of Changes Contract Contract Price Contract Time
Revise pipe installation from Sta, 30+14 — Sta. 33426 to be installed by trenchless construction methods in lieu of open-cut construction.
2 Right-of-Way Preparation 0
10 Pipe, 24-inch DI Class 200, including excavation and backfill (98 LF) at $99.50 per LF ($9.751) 0
11 Pipe, 24-inch DI Class 200 restrained joint, including excavation and 88 LF at $129.00 per LF $11,352 0
backfill
16 | Ductile Iron Fittings (2.69 Tons) at $10,000.00 ($26,900.00) 0
per Ton
17 Jacking or Boring 36-inch Steel Encasement Pipe, including excavation | 298 LF at $650.00 per LF $193,700 0
and backfill of boring and receiving pits
32 Trench Safety Protection (191 LF) at $1.00 per LF ($191) 0
48 | Rock Berm (314 LF) at $23.00 per LF ($7,222) 0
Change all fittings from compact to full-body fittings.
18 Ductile Iron Fittings 13.09 TON at $10,000.00 $130,900.00 0
per TON
Revise profile of WSS-1 (Pflugerville Parkway) to get under existing Storm Drain Box Culvert
16 | Jacking or Boring 18-inch Steel Encasement Pipe, including excavation | 45 LF at $370.00 per LF $16.650 0
and backfill of boring and receiving pits
30 Combination Air Release Valve, 2-inch Dia., w/ manhole 1 EA at $4,800 per EA $4,800 0
Difference Net = N/A $313,338.00

Summary: It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:

Contract Time prior to this Change Order
Substantial (days and date): __180.
Final (days and date): _ 180,

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: $2,024,301.00

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order: $313,338.00 0 days

Revised Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
Substantial (days and date): _180
Final (days and date): __ 180,

Revised Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: $2,337639.00

The changes included in this Change Order are to be accomplished in accordance with the terms, stipulations and conditions of the original Contract

as though included therein.
NY ST AN/ ¢ [aylaos

Accﬁtea"for C'omractur ﬁ)‘J John R/Hughes, Py Uta. Inc, Date:

() e #7) il

Recommended for Approval by: Da}'f«‘ranz, P.E., City Engineer Date:

&% PFLUGERVILLE

CHANGE ORDER FORM F-230-CIP, 12/02/11




Approved for Owner by: Brandon Wade, City Manager Attest: Date:
Approved for Owner by: (Other - when required) Date:
Distribution: Contractor File Field Owner Other

4% PFLUGERVILLE

CHANGE ORDER FORM F-230-CIP, 12/02/11 TEXAS






