Change Order No. 02

Project Name: North Travis County MUD #5 Water Distribution Project

Owner’s Project No.:

Project Owner and Address: City of Pflugerville Date of Issuance:
100 E. Main Street
P O BOX 589
Pilugerville, TX 78691-0389
Date of Conftract:

Project Contractor and Address: Prota Construction Inc & Prota Inc, JV

P.O. Box 342195
Austin, TX 78734

Contract Period: 180 days

It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:

Add/Deduct from Change in Change in
Item # | Deseription Of Changes Contract Contract Price Contract Time
#1 Provide 20-inch stub-ouf and appurtenances fo Elevated Storage Tank sife
- 36 Bore Encasement Pipe (20™ Stub-out Line) 50LF at $324.40 per LF $16,220 10
I8 | Ductile Iron Fittings 1.245 TON at $10,000 per $12.450 0
TON
25 | Gate Valves, 20-inch Dia. 1 EA at $11,700 per EA $11,700 0
28 | Wet Connections, 16-inch X L6-inch 1 EA at $3,400 per EA $3.400 0
32 | Trench Safety Protection 50 LF at $1.00 per LF $50 0
47 | Silt Fence 15 LF at $2.00 per LF $30 0
#2 Additional fittings for field adjustments
I8 | Ductile Iron Fittings 1.91 TON at $10,000 per $19.100 0
TON
#3 Additional encasement pipe and jaclk/bare
12 | Pipe, 18-inch RCP, including demalition, excavation and backfill, and -75 LF at $120 per LF -$9.000 0
headwalls
i3 | Encasement Pipe, [8-inch Dia. Steel -240 LF at $87.00 per LF -$20,880 0
[3A | Encasement Pipe, [8-inch Dia. Steel (In lieu of Open cut} 240 LF at $122.00 per LF $29,280 0
14 | Encasement Pipe, 30-inch Dia. Steel | -100LF at $184.00 per LF -$18,400 0
144 | Encasement Pipe, 30-inch Dia. Steel (In licu of Open cut} 100 LF at $355 per LF $35,500 0
15 | Encasement Pipe, 36-inch Dia. Steel -230 LF at $199 per LF -$45,770 0
15A | Encasement Pipe, 36-inch Dia_ Steel (In licu of Open cut) 260 LF at $424.21 per LF $110,295 5
17 | Jacking or Boring 36-inch Steel Encasement Pipe, including excavation | L0 LF at $650.00 per LF $6.,500 0
and backfill of boring and receiving pits
33 | Concrete Sidewalks, 4-Inch Thickness, Type [T (Includes demolition of 45 SY at $60 per SY -$2,700 0
| existing sidewalk)
34 -| Concrete Curb and Guiter -33LF at $40.00 per LF 51,320 0
35 | Concrete Ribbon Curb -45LF at $40.00 per LF -$1,800 0
36 | Concrete Valley Guiter -1,029 SF at $15 per SF $15435 0
38 | Sidewalk Ramp — Type 6 -1 EA at $9,400 per EA -$9.400 0
39 | Sidewalk Ramp —Type 7 -2 EA at $6,800 per EA -513,600 0
40 | Permanent Asphalt Pavement Repair — 2 Inch Type D HMAC -220 SY at $140 per SY -$30,800 1]
#4 Additions/modifications o valves
23 | Gate Valves, 12-inch Dia. I EA at $2,500 per EA. $2,500 0
24 | Gate Valves, 16-inch Dia 1 EA at $7.200 per EA $7,200 0
30 | Combination Air Release Valve, 2-inch Dia_, w/ manhole I EA at $4.800 per EA $4,800 0
31 Combination Air Release Valve, 4-inch Dia.. w/ manhole (1 EA) at $5,500 per EA -$5,500 0
Difference Net= N/A $84,420 15

Summary: It is agreed to madify the Contract referred to above as follows:

CHANGE ORDER FORM F-230-CIP, 12/02/11

where quality meets life

4% PFLUGERVILLE




Contract Time prior to this Change Order
Substantial (days and date): __180

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

| Contract Price prior fo this Change Order: $2,337,639.00
Final (days and date): _ 180
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
$84.420.00 15 days

Revised Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: $2,422,059.00

Revised Confract Time with all approved Change Orders
Substantial (days and date): 195,
Final (days and date): __195,

The changes included if this Change Order are to be accomplished in accordance with the terms, stipulations and conditions of the original Contract

as though included lhc#ein.

} ? e 4 / ( 4
g — —7 // ey -
AcccptEd}o'COBtﬁ’cw) by: Mich%a. Ine. Date:

s ie N #)4 s
Recommended for Approvaiby? Dan FranL}Ef, City Engineer Date: / d
Approved for Owner by: Brandon Wade, City Manager Attest: Date:

Approved for Owner by: (Other - when required) Date:
Contractor File Field Owner Other

Distribution:

CHANGE ORDER FORM F-230-CIP, 12/02/11

4% PFLUGERVILLE



